Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

12-20-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Ale	xand	ria, VA 22313-1450	<b>9</b> 70				1			
					Attorney Docket No.	<u>121959</u>	<del>,</del> 6			
		Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party: Sadayoshi KAJINO	2. A	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF., 448- JAPAN	8661	22141 U			
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	] 1	В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta					
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment								
		Security Agreement								
		Other								
	B.	Execution Date: November 23, 2004								
4.	Ø	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.								
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)	1	В.	Patent No.(s)					
		Additional numbers att	ached?		Yes 🛭 No					
	C.	Title of Application: A STARTER FOR AN ENGINE								
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents in	avolved:	1			
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.0	00				
			i	В.	Enclosed (Check No. 161374_)					
	Ac	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320			lit any overpayment or charge any undo sit account number 15-0461.	erpayment	t to			
	N—01	40.00 GP								
9.	To	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	nation is	tru	e and correct and any attached copy is  Date: December 8, 2004	s a true co	py of			
		nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	<del></del>		Date: December 8, 2004					
	Tho	omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411  Total number of pages i	including	g co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:	2	_			

**PATENT REEL: 016073 FRAME: 0182** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	_	(1) <b>Sada</b>	ıyoshi Kajino	(3)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)		(4)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	of Inventor(s)	ed other good and valuable co ee(s) to assign, and hereby o	onsiderations			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	DENSO CORPORATIO	N		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) (herei Ameri any a applic may b	ca as defined in 35 U.S.C. and all provisional, non- ation(s), and all Letters P e granted on the invention	ssignee) the entire right §100, in the invention, provisional, divisional atent, extensions, reist known as	i-8661 Japan  nt, title and interest for the Unit, and in all applications for patell, continuation, substitute, assues and reexamination cer	ent including and reissue
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreigi Application Numbe	n er (Attor for whic		JAO	lication for patent in the Unit	· 
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) (	no			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) l filed	J.S. application Serial Nun	nber		
concerinventification of the covenie execution content identification identification content identification conten	1) The undersigner nal or reissue application with such app 2) The undersigned reining any application ion, and to cooperative rence.  3) The undersigned cotion with claims or properties or reexamination are corrected. The undersigned United States resulted, and will not exect 6) The undersigned ided, and will not exect 6) The undersigned ided, and will not exect 6 to the undersigned ided in with the properties of the undersigned idea in t	d agree(s) ations for the discations are discations are discations are discations are discations. It is a continue with the discations are discations are discations from several discations from several discations are discations from a continue discations are di	e invention, and any patern d patents as the Assignee of execute all papers necesuation or division thereof, Assignee in every way to execute all papers and the International Convention to perform all affirmative a ralid United States patent to thorize(s) and request(s) that application(s) to the sull right to convey the entreements in conflict herew rant(s) the firm of OLIFF & or desirable in order to contend the contend to the contend	at(s) issuing thereon, as may deem necessars are may deem necessars are in connection with or any patent or reipossible in obtaining didocuments and perfects which may be nearly to the Assignee. The Commissioner of Paraid Assignee, as Assire interest herein assith.  BERRIDGE the power of the date(s) opposition the date(s) opposition the date(s) oppositions are may be also be a second and the date(s) opposition the date(s) opposition the date(s) opposition and deem of the date(s) opposition are may deem out the date(s) opposition the date(s) opposition and deem of the date(s) opposition are may deem out the date(s) opposition and deem of the date(s) opposition are may deem out the date(s) opposition are date out the date(s) opposition are da	n any interference which may ssue application based there evidence and going forward form any act which may be redustrial Property or similar agreessary to obtain, maintain of attents to issue any and all Lettignee of the entire interest, signed, and that he has (the er to insert on this assignment the United States Patent and the the undersigned name(s)	be declared eon, for the d with such necessary in reements. or confirm by ters Patents and hereby y have) not t any further I Trademark
Date			✓ Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)
the U.S	This assignment S.A. If neither, then i	should prei t should be	signed before at least two	witnesses who also si	hin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consign here:	ul if outside
Date			Witness	Shinji	Vsaz, 1 Hasegawa	
Date	Nov. 23,	2004	Witness	Mouichi	Hasegawa	

PATENT REEL: 016073 FRAME: 0183